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00150017         17 ANGLERS BEND DR 23 Residential 0.47 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2002 9 4 2 1 1 100 812 3146 08/16/2022       806,000 
00300008          8 ARWOOD RD 11 Residential 0.46 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1961 6 3 1 0 1 0 0 1350 12/15/2021       289,900 
00300016         16 ARWOOD RD 11 Residential 0.52 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1961 6 3 1 1 0 0 900 1350 02/01/2022       340,000 
00450003          3 ASHFORD COURT 13 Residential 0.52 Single Family Contemporary 2 Average 1987 6 4 2 1 2 100 360 2388 09/30/2022       699,000 
00650076         76 BASSWOOD RD 12 Residential 0.48 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1989 9 4 2 1 2 100 862 2773 11/15/2021       550,000 
00700003          3 BATT CT 03 Residential 0.38 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1953 5 3 1 1 0 0 396 912 11/23/2021       229,900 
00750154        154 BATTERSON PK RD 07 Residential 0.52 Single Family Old Style 1.7 Very Good 1928 6 3 1 1 1 0 0 1656 10/03/2022       389,000 
00850001          1 BEDFORD COURT 15 Residential 1.16 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1994 13 7 5 2 2 100 0 7180 06/30/2022    1,400,000 
00950011         11 BEECHWOOD RD 12 Residential 0.72 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1989 12 4 4 0 2 100 948 3349 10/26/2022       746,025 
01000011         11 BELGRAVIA TERR 15 Residential 1.23 Single Family Contemporary 2 Average 1990 11 5 4 1 2 100 1735 5038 06/21/2022    1,200,000 
01050007          7 BELLA LA 03 Residential 0.72 Single Family Raised Ranch 1 Good 1980 6 3 2 1 1 0 784 1470 01/18/2022       419,900 
01050012         12 BELLA LA 03 Residential 1.1 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1979 8 4 3 1 1 100 572 2244 11/02/2022       555,000 
01100016         16 BERKSHIRE DR 07 Residential 0.46 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1959 6 3 2 0 2 100 825 1939 01/20/2022       390,000 
01100021         21 BERKSHIRE DR 07 Residential 0.47 Single Family Split Level 1 Average 1957 5 3 1 0 0 100 0 1008 07/15/2022       280,000 
01100023         23 BERKSHIRE DR 07 Residential 0.49 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1956 5 2 2 0 4 100 0 2001 12/01/2021       425,000 
01200079-81         79 BIDWELL SQ 01 Residential 0.44 Two Family Multi Family 2 Average 2006 8 4 4 2 0 100 0 2672 07/25/2022       455,000 
01200082         82 BIDWELL SQ 01 Residential 0.3 Single Family Old Style 1.7 Average 1873 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 1756 05/13/2022       330,000 
01350105        105 BIRDSEYE RD 08 Residential 0.46 Single Family Old Style 2 Average 1948 7 3 1 1 1 100 0 1545 12/14/2021       235,000 
01350145        145 BIRDSEYE RD 08 Residential 0.4 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1944 6 3 2 1 1 0 0 1605 04/29/2022       350,000 
01370019         19 BIRMINGHAM CIR 24 Residential 0.23 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2009 7 4 2 2 1 100 870 2742 10/12/2021       625,000 
01400010         10 BLENHEIM TERR 14 Residential 1.32 Single Family Contemporary 2 Average 1987 10 4 4 2 2 100 500 4393 08/04/2022       850,000 
01400011         11 BLENHEIM TERR 14 Residential 0.94 Single Family Contemporary 2 Average 1988 9 4 3 1 3 100 0 4043 09/19/2022       815,000 
01650021         21 BONNIE DR 08 Residential 0.49 Single Family Colonial 2 Excellent 1963 7 5 4 1 1 100 348 2081 01/26/2022       450,000 
01850028         28 BRENTWOOD DRIVE 25 Residential 0.22 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1999 7 4 2 1 1 100 0 1786 08/03/2022       485,000 
01750021         21 BRIAR HILL 21 Residential 0.46 Single Family Contemporary 2 Average 1986 6 3 2 1 0 100 600 1984 12/16/2021       460,000 
01750048         48 BRIAR HILL 21 Residential 0.74 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1987 9 5 2 1 1 100 660 2792 12/06/2021       563,000 
01800002          2 BRIARWOOD RD 11 Residential 0.49 Single Family Cape 1.5 Average 1953 8 4 2 0 1 0 300 1782 05/31/2022       325,000 
01800003          3 BRIARWOOD RD 11 Residential 0.48 Single Family Cape 1.5 Average 1952 7 3 2 0 1 75 308 1500 08/01/2022       372,000 
01900275        275 BRICKYARD RD 10 Residential 5.68 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1988 6 4 3 1 1 0 550 1760 09/13/2022       490,000 
01810009          9 BRIDGEHAMPTON 

CROSSING
23 Residential 0.76 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 2010 10 5 4 2 0 100 1960 3805 08/01/2022    1,100,000 

02100002          2 BUENA VISTA ST 02 Residential 0.12 Single Family Bungalow 1 Average 1946 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 849 03/03/2022       219,000 
02100012         12 BUENA VISTA ST 02 Residential 0.17 Single Family Cape 1.7 Good 1949 6 3 1 1 1 0 0 1139 12/03/2021       225,900 
02250017         17 BURLINGTON RD 19 Residential 0.46 Single Family Bungalow 1 Average 1920 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 864 07/18/2022       230,000 
02259332         36 BURLINGTON RD 19 Residential 0.49 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2019 6 3 2 1 0 100 0 1673 06/01/2022       502,000 
02250059         59 BURLINGTON RD 19 Residential 0.86 Single Family Cape 1.7 Good 1957 6 3 2 0 1 100 768 1344 12/20/2021       339,900 
02350024         24 BURNT HILL RD 27 Residential 0.71 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1986 10 4 3 0 1 100 700 2464 06/30/2022       520,500 
02350068         68 BURNT HILL RD 27 Residential 0.46 Single Family Contemporary 

Colonial
2 Good 2002 10 5 5 1 2 100 972 3985 08/04/2022       900,000 

02400010         10 BUTTERNUT DR 03 Residential 0.39 Single Family Raised Ranch 1 Good 1981 7 4 2 0 0 100 250 1704 08/01/2022       479,900 
02950022         22 CASE ST 04 Residential 0.34 Single Family Cape 1.5 Average 1940 6 2 1 0 1 100 0 1440 11/15/2022       282,000 
03080024         24 CENTERBROOK DRIVE 25 Residential 0.41 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1998 9 4 3 1 1 100 690 2698 08/11/2022       720,000 
03200014         14 CHATSWORTH PLACE 15 Residential 0.65 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1993 10 4 3 2 1 100 0 4613 08/02/2022    1,000,000 
03300011         11 CHERYL DR 08 Residential 0.48 Single Family Split Level 1 Average 1959 6 3 1 1 0 0 456 968 06/24/2022       328,000 
03400006          6 CHILTERN ST 13 Residential 0.35 Single Family Contemporary 2 Average 1987 4 2 2 0 2 100 0 1683 07/18/2022       505,000 
03450008          8 CHIPPING CAMPDEN 13 Residential 0.58 Single Family Contemporary 2 Average 1988 7 3 3 1 2 100 0 3199 06/02/2022       780,000 
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03570012         12 CLEAR BROOK 29 Residential 0.93 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1999 11 5 4 2 2 100 1650 4938 12/15/2021       875,500 
03530003          3 CLERMONT PARK 16 Residential 0.93 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1997 12 5 4 2 4 100 0 5614 09/09/2022    1,300,000 
03590014         14 COBBLE COURT 02 Residential 0.11 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2007 7 4 2 1 0 100 0 2576 01/21/2022       513,000 
03600004          4 COBBLESTONE RD 21 Residential 0.45 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1987 9 4 2 1 2 100 700 3046 07/06/2022       635,000 
03850040         40 COLTON ST 05 Residential 0.34 Single Family Old Style 1.4 Very Good 1928 7 3 3 1 1 100 0 1837 10/27/2021       552,500 
03950512        512 COOKE ST 06 Residential 0.46 Single Family Cape 1.7 Good 1956 6 3 2 0 0 0 0 1596 10/20/2021       280,000 
04000039         39 COPE FARMS RD 04 Residential 0.36 Single Family Contemporary 2 Average 1984 8 4 2 1 1 100 440 2174 08/08/2022       340,000 
04000057         57 COPE FARMS RD 04 Residential 0.43 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1985 7 3 2 1 1 0 0 1976 09/29/2022       455,000 
04100198        198 COPPERMINE RD 03 Residential 1.76 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1948 6 2 1 1 2 50 840 1272 08/01/2022       375,000 
04100227        227 COPPERMINE RD 03 Residential 0.46 Single Family Bungalow 1 Good 1941 5 2 2 0 0 100 0 938 04/22/2022       250,000 
04200042         42 COTTAGE ST 01 Residential 0.33 Single Family Old Style 1.75 Good 1925 6 3 1 1 0 0 0 1090 11/10/2021       281,000 
04270001          1 COYOTE COURT 02 Residential 0.12 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2021 7 4 2 1 0 100 0 2595 11/08/2021       514,085 
04270002          2 COYOTE COURT 02 Residential 0.12 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2021 7 4 2 1 0 100 0 2595 01/18/2022       523,929 
04270003          3 COYOTE COURT 02 Residential 0.12 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2021 8 4 3 0 0 100 0 2648 10/07/2021       507,649 
04500007          7 CROSSWOOD RD 12 Residential 0.76 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1975 8 4 3 0 1 100 672 3349 07/28/2022       625,000 
04500044         44 CROSSWOOD RD 12 Residential 0.69 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1983 7 3 2 2 1 100 690 3096 05/26/2022       575,000 
04700006          6 DEEPWOOD RD 12 Residential 0.56 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1992 8 4 2 2 1 100 624 2288 10/07/2022       566,500 
05000004          4 DORIS ST 19 Residential 0.61 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1967 6 3 1 1 1 100 448 1752 05/17/2022       365,000 
05000014         14 DORIS ST 19 Residential 0.49 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1965 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 1144 06/14/2022       275,000 
05050009          9 DORSET LA 05 Residential 1 Single Family Dutch Colonial 1.9 Very Good 1964 9 4 3 0 2 100 0 3558 08/03/2022       795,000 
05050048         48 DORSET LA 05 Residential 2.71 Single Family Split Level 1 Very Good 1959 10 5 3 1 3 100 864 3449 07/20/2022       757,000 
05300086         86 EAST SHORE BLVD 02 Residential 0.13 Single Family Raised Ranch 1 Average 1978 6 3 2 0 1 0 506 1060 06/01/2022       350,000 
05750001          1 ESSEX CT 14 Residential 0.75 Single Family Contemporary 2 Average 1985 7 3 4 0 1 100 1165 2491 10/03/2022       585,000 
05750008          8 ESSEX CT 14 Residential 0.51 Single Family Contemporary 2 Average 1985 9 4 3 0 1 100 0 3817 11/07/2022       570,000 
05750010         10 ESSEX CT 14 Residential 0.51 Single Family Contemporary 1.7 Average 1985 8 4 3 1 2 100 0 2982 09/06/2022       725,000 
05750014         14 ESSEX CT 14 Residential 0.78 Single Family Contemporary 2 Average 1985 8 4 2 1 1 100 820 3888 11/07/2022       765,000 
05950002          2 EXETER PARK 15 Residential 0.45 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1995 10 4 3 1 2 100 0 4842 06/02/2022       950,000 
05950003          3 EXETER PARK 15 Residential 0.55 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1993 9 4 3 1 2 100 0 3508 04/19/2022       943,000 
06150024         24 FAIRVIEW DR 07 Residential 0.42 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1953 6 3 1 0 2 100 748 1153 04/22/2022       255,000 
06150033         33 FAIRVIEW DR 07 Residential 0.49 Single Family Split Level 1 Good 1956 6 3 2 1 2 0 704 1344 10/28/2021       325,000 
06351490       1490 FARMINGTON AV 11 Residential 0.49 Two Family Multi Family 2 Average 1810 7 2 2 0 2 0 0 1536 02/28/2022       303,500 
06351700       1700 FARMINGTON AV 01 Residential 0.55 Four Family Multi Family 2 Very Good 1880 16 8 4 2 0 50 100 3432 06/15/2022       609,000 
06351712       1712 FARMINGTON AV 01 Residential 0.32 Two Family Multi Family 2.7 Average 1880 14 6 4 0 0 0 0 2601 09/27/2022       370,000 
06500045         45 FARMINGTON RIDGE DR 27 Residential 1.83 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1988 10 5 4 2 1 100 975 4414 04/04/2022       925,000 
06550030         30 FARMSTEAD LA 06 Residential 0.42 Single Family Colonial 2 Very Good 1941 6 3 2 1 1 0 294 1459 02/28/2022       400,000 
06560037         37 FAWN DRIVE 06 Residential 0.92 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1994 8 4 2 1 1 100 0 3224 10/18/2021       515,000 
06851130       1130 FIENEMANN RD 08 Residential 0.48 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1959 5 3 1 1 0 0 700 1025 10/28/2021       290,000 
06851145       1145 FIENEMANN RD 08 Residential 0.51 Single Family Cape 1.7 Good 1947 7 3 1 1 1 0 0 1260 11/02/2022       280,000 
07000002          2 FITZWILLIAM PARK 15 Residential 0.83 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1990 10 5 3 3 2 100 575 4064 10/01/2021       810,000 
07000003          3 FITZWILLIAM PARK 15 Residential 1.24 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1992 9 4 3 3 2 100 1201 4416 10/18/2021    1,030,000 
07100019         19 FOREST HILLS DR 06 Residential 0.92 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1963 7 3 2 0 2 100 500 1958 07/08/2022       514,750 
07100025         25 FOREST HILLS DR 06 Residential 0.88 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1970 9 4 2 0 2 100 1210 1720 11/09/2021       380,000 
07100030         30 FOREST HILLS DR 06 Residential 0.94 Single Family Raised Ranch 1 Very Good 1965 7 4 3 1 1 100 452 1648 10/05/2022       580,000 
07100043         43 FOREST HILLS DR 27 Residential 1.06 Single Family Salt Box 1.7 Average 1968 8 3 2 1 2 100 0 2510 08/01/2022       450,000 
07250006          6 FOX RUN RD 19 Residential 0.48 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2001 6 3 2 1 0 100 0 1664 08/01/2022       440,000 
07400062         62 GARDEN ST 05 Residential 0.43 Single Family Old Style 2.4 Average 1913 8 4 2 0 0 0 0 2198 03/22/2022       415,000 
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07400180        180 GARDEN ST 05 Residential 0.52 Single Family Old Style 2 Average 1898 7 3 3 0 1 0 300 1714 05/03/2022       455,000 
07800020         20 GREAT OAK LA 23 Residential 0.93 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1992 9 5 3 1 1 100 838 3284 10/21/2021       750,000 
07850020         20 GREEN WOODS LA 21 Residential 0.31 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1987 8 4 2 1 1 0 728 2496 09/16/2022       455,000 
07850028         28 GREEN WOODS LA 21 Residential 0.33 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1987 8 3 2 1 1 100 550 2046 08/29/2022       405,000 
08300014         14 HAROLD RD 04 Residential 0.34 Two Family Multi Family 2 Good 1987 11 5 4 2 0 100 0 3344 09/21/2022       660,000 
08300032         32 HAROLD RD 04 Residential 0.27 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2008 7 4 2 1 0 100 0 2400 03/10/2022       550,000 
08300060         60 HAROLD RD 04 Residential 0.28 Single Family Raised Ranch 1 Average 1986 6 3 2 1 1 100 528 1132 05/17/2022       390,000 
08300064         64 HAROLD RD 04 Residential 0.3 Single Family Raised Ranch 1 Average 1986 6 3 2 1 1 0 528 1132 06/06/2022       395,000 
08300079         79 HAROLD RD 04 Residential 0.43 Single Family Raised Ranch 1 Average 1984 6 3 2 1 1 100 528 1132 06/30/2022       365,000 
08300105        105 HAROLD RD 04 Residential 0.35 Single Family Raised Ranch 1 Average 1984 5 2 2 0 1 100 432 1028 01/03/2022       290,000 
08500004          4 HARVEST LA 04 Residential 0.59 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1959 8 3 2 0 0 100 750 1792 07/20/2022       370,000 
08500007          7 HARVEST LA 04 Residential 0.73 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1958 6 2 2 1 1 100 0 1412 06/27/2022       360,000 
08550025         25 HATTERS LA 05 Residential 0.48 Single Family Old Style 1.7 Very Good 1828 8 4 3 0 3 100 432 2457 03/16/2022       635,000 
08650007          7 HAWTHORNE LA 06 Residential 0.72 Single Family Cape 1.7 Good 1958 8 3 2 0 1 100 408 1830 01/12/2022       365,000 
08750007          7 HEMLOCK NOTCH 19 Residential 0.47 Single Family Contemporary 2 Average 1977 8 3 2 1 1 0 0 2400 11/23/2021       353,000 
08800006          6 HENLEY COMMONS 15 Residential 0.98 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1992 11 6 6 2 3 100 1200 5598 04/01/2022    1,050,000 
08900025         25 HIDDEN OAK DR 28 Residential 0.79 Single Family Contemporary 2 Average 1989 11 5 4 2 2 100 1262 5195 07/12/2022       900,000 
09000054         54 HIGHWOOD RD 12 Residential 0.71 Single Family Raised Ranch 1 Average 1974 9 4 2 1 2 0 1008 1832 08/03/2022       450,000 
09300013         13 HOLMES CIR 07 Residential 0.51 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1951 7 4 2 1 1 100 384 2146 10/03/2022       530,000 
09800015         15 JEFFREY DR 08 Residential 0.51 Single Family Split Level 1 Good 1960 7 3 1 1 0 100 456 1202 06/16/2022       315,000 
10100051         51 KEENE PLACE 03 Residential 0.47 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1970 6 3 2 0 1 100 864 1434 01/13/2022       330,000 
10250016         16 KENT LA 03 Residential 0.57 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1976 9 4 2 1 2 100 650 2220 10/31/2022       560,000 
10300040         40 KEYES ST 01 Residential 0.4 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1992 8 4 3 0 1 0 900 2115 11/23/2021       405,000 
10400010         10 KNOLLWOOD RD 11 Residential 0.46 Single Family Cape 1.5 Average 1953 7 3 1 1 1 0 336 1374 12/15/2021       325,000 
10400019         19 KNOLLWOOD RD 11 Residential 0.67 Single Family Cape 1.5 Good 1954 7 4 2 0 1 0 612 1476 10/19/2021       380,000 
10400105        105 KNOLLWOOD RD 11 Residential 0.78 Single Family Cape 1.7 Good 1967 9 4 3 0 1 100 0 2623 10/18/2021       426,300 
10450018         18 LAKE GARDA DR 02 Residential 0.15 Single Family Cape 1.7 Average 1990 6 3 1 1 1 100 0 1176 09/08/2022       312,000 
10450096         96 LAKE GARDA DR 02 Residential 0.28 Single Family Split Level 1 Good 1986 8 3 2 0 0 100 624 1547 03/02/2022       450,500 
10750009          9 LAUREL LA 04 Residential 0.6 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1959 5 3 1 0 1 100 0 1025 08/09/2022       320,000 
10950047         47 LEXTON DR 08 Residential 0.81 Single Family Raised Ranch 1 Good 1963 6 3 1 1 1 100 504 1190 03/10/2022       375,000 
11000015         15 LIDO RD 02 Residential 0.15 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1959 8 4 2 0 1 0 200 1764 10/11/2022       370,000 
11000058         58 LIDO RD 02 Residential 0.28 Single Family Raised Ranch 1 Average 1986 6 3 2 0 0 100 520 1134 10/29/2021       339,900 
11250027         27 LITCHFIELD RD 02 Residential 0.12 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1992 5 3 2 0 1 0 0 1008 08/23/2022       297,500 
11250043         43 LITCHFIELD RD 02 Residential 0.12 Single Family Raised Ranch 1 Average 1985 6 3 1 1 0 0 528 852 10/13/2021       239,000 
11250087         87 LITCHFIELD RD 02 Residential 0.28 Single Family Split Level 1 Good 1987 8 4 3 1 0 100 902 1778 12/22/2021       457,000 
11350072         72 LOVELY ST 01 Residential 0.55 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1928 7 3 2 1 1 0 0 2234 11/02/2021       330,000 
11350188        188 LOVELY ST 01 Residential 0.85 Three Family Multi Family 2.4 Average 1850 17 8 5 0 3 0 0 4596 08/04/2022       600,000 
11600024         24 MAIN ST 26 Residential 0.73 Single Family Old Style 2 Average 1769 9 4 2 1 2 0 0 2957 12/22/2021       539,000 
11600093         93 MAIN ST 26 Residential 1.08 Single Family Old Style 2 Good 1802 13 7 4 2 6 100 0 6242 12/08/2021       790,000 
11600149        149 MAIN ST 26 Residential 1.17 Single Family Old Style 2.5 Very Good 1735 14 7 5 1 7 0 800 6650 12/22/2021    1,139,745 
11600466        466 MAIN ST 06 Residential 1.12 Single Family Old Style 1.4 Good 1925 5 3 2 0 0 100 0 1667 02/15/2022       345,000 
11650070         70 MAIN ST - UNION 01 Residential 0.51 Single Family Old Style 2 Good 1880 8 4 2 0 1 0 0 1969 06/23/2022       345,000 
11650203        203 MAIN ST - UNION 01 Residential 0.28 Single Family Old Style 2 Good 1760 8 3 2 1 1 50 0 2488 04/01/2022       357,000 
11650206        206 MAIN ST - UNION 01 Residential 0.23 Single Family Old Style 2 Good 1875 10 4 2 0 0 0 0 2260 06/13/2022       382,000 
11750019         19 MALS WAY 21 Residential 0.47 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1989 9 4 3 1 1 100 1181 3976 07/21/2022       835,000 
11800028         28 MAPLE AV 22 Residential 0.23 Single Family Colonial 2 Very Good 1880 6 3 2 1 0 100 0 1872 02/09/2022       425,500 
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11850012         12 MAPLE AV - UNION 01 Residential 0.19 Single Family Old Style 1.5 Average 1800 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 1572 11/22/2021       217,000 
11950002          2 MAPLE RIDGE DR 07 Residential 1.5 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1840 7 3 2 1 1 0 0 2154 02/09/2022       432,000 
11950035         35 MAPLE RIDGE DR 07 Residential 0.6 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1952 8 3 2 0 1 0 0 1860 03/08/2022       290,000 
12050004          4 MAPLEWOOD RD 11 Residential 0.48 Single Family Colonial 2 Very Good 1960 9 5 3 0 1 100 680 2990 10/29/2021       540,000 
12200318        318 MEADOW RD 03 Residential 0.98 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1987 10 4 2 1 2 100 0 2500 05/03/2022       505,000 
12200344        344 MEADOW RD 03 Residential 4.46 Single Family Ranch 1 Fair 1950 7 2 1 0 1 0 0 2020 02/01/2022       333,000 
12200384        384 MEADOW RD 03 Residential 2.99 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1980 8 4 2 1 1 100 0 2592 02/14/2022       500,000 
12450034         34 MICHAEL DR 12 Residential 0.48 Single Family Contemporary 2 Average 1983 7 3 3 1 0 0 645 2158 11/29/2021       485,000 
12500381        381 MIDDLE RD 08 Residential 0.55 Single Family Contemporary 1 Average 1973 6 3 3 0 1 0 294 1980 08/15/2022       419,000 
12500541        541 MIDDLE RD 08 Residential 1.33 Single Family Cape 1.7 Good 1951 8 3 3 0 2 100 800 1865 07/05/2022       450,000 
12650009          9 MOHAWK DR 03 Residential 0.28 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1952 4 2 1 0 0 100 0 912 11/14/2022       238,000 
12650014         14 MOHAWK DR 03 Residential 0.29 Single Family Ranch 1 Fair 1953 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 912 05/11/2022       205,000 
12650019         19 MOHAWK DR 03 Residential 0.3 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1953 5 3 1 0 0 0 144 1082 01/07/2022       239,900 
12650020         20 MOHAWK DR 03 Residential 0.3 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1952 7 5 1 1 0 100 0 1282 07/15/2022       342,000 
12770023         23 MORGAN PLACE 28 Residential 1.1 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1996 10 5 5 1 3 100 1500 4465 09/12/2022       875,000 
12950115        115 MOUNTAIN RD 06 Residential 0.73 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1950 5 3 1 0 0 0 210 864 11/08/2022       250,000 
13050130        130 MT SPRING RD 09 Residential 2.97 Single Family Contemporary 2 Fair 1979 9 4 3 2 1 100 0 4626 01/28/2022       606,000 
13050270        270 MT SPRING RD 09 Residential 5.7 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1962 7 3 2 1 3 0 288 2195 11/10/2022       480,000 
13050319        319 MT SPRING RD 09 Residential 2.13 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1986 8 4 4 2 5 100 0 5460 06/10/2022    1,300,000 
13150021         21 MUNSON RD 08 Residential 1.54 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1965 6 3 2 0 1 100 520 1400 10/29/2021       295,000 
13200080         80 NEW BRITAIN AV 03 Residential 0.55 Four Family Multi Family 2 Average 1967 16 8 4 0 0 0 0 3480 08/04/2022       610,000 
13200120        120 NEW BRITAIN AV 03 Residential 0.27 Two Family Multi Family 1 Average 1962 8 4 2 0 0 0 0 1568 07/14/2022       345,000 
13200767        767 NEW BRITAIN AV 03 Residential 0.57 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1966 7 3 1 1 1 100 1054 1835 11/03/2022       365,000 
13200815        815 NEW BRITAIN AV 03 Residential 0.57 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1966 5 3 1 2 1 100 932 1242 10/18/2021       355,000 
13201819       1819 NEW BRITAIN AV 04 Residential 0.34 Single Family Cape 1.5 Average 1939 6 3 2 0 1 0 0 1558 07/15/2022       240,000 
13250006          6 NEWBERRY CT 14 Residential 0.54 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1987 8 4 2 1 1 100 500 2932 08/03/2022       765,000 
13500008          8 OAKLAND AV 22 Residential 0.17 Single Family Old Style 2 Good 1935 6 2 1 1 0 0 0 1112 02/24/2022       275,000 
13500010         10 OAKLAND AV 22 Residential 0.34 Single Family Old Style 2.4 Good 1920 6 3 1 1 0 100 0 1552 10/29/2021       280,000 
13500030         30 OAKLAND AV 22 Residential 0.21 Single Family Old Style 2 Good 1935 7 3 2 0 0 50 0 1778 06/28/2022       325,000 
13500038         38 OAKLAND AV 22 Residential 0.33 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1930 5 2 1 1 0 0 576 1080 11/30/2021       298,500 
13500042         42 OAKLAND AV 22 Residential 0.23 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1997 6 3 2 1 0 100 223 2020 07/07/2022       553,000 
13500055         55 OAKLAND AV 22 Residential 0.18 Single Family Old Style 2 Average 1935 6 3 1 1 0 0 0 1774 01/18/2022       280,000 
13550081         81 OAKRIDGE 21 Residential 0.46 Single Family Colonial 2 Very Good 1990 9 4 3 1 2 100 841 3138 07/18/2022       775,000 
13550130        130 OAKRIDGE 21 Residential 0.45 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1988 9 4 2 1 1 100 0 2678 12/13/2021       437,000 
13580002          2 OLCOTT WAY 09 Residential 2.48 Single Family Colonial 2.5 Average 1930 10 5 6 1 5 100 1000 5850 09/26/2022    1,200,000 
13650003          3 OLD FIELD RD 19 Residential 0.46 Single Family Raised Ranch 1 Average 1976 6 3 2 0 2 100 300 1184 12/21/2021       329,900 
13750252        252 OLD MOUNTAIN RD 09 Residential 3.85 Single Family Contemporary 1 Very Good 1974 7 2 2 1 2 100 2000 2058 08/29/2022       809,000 
13800006          6 OLD PINNACLE RD 06 Residential 1.4 Single Family Cape 1.7 Very Good 1958 10 4 3 0 2 100 0 2866 05/02/2022       610,000 
13850002          2 OLD VILLAGE LA 21 Residential 0.37 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1984 9 4 2 1 0 0 558 2296 08/03/2022       460,000 
13850023         23 OLD VILLAGE LA 21 Residential 0.37 Single Family Contemporary 2 Average 1985 6 3 2 1 1 100 600 1755 08/01/2022       450,000 
13900006          6 OLDE POND LA 21 Residential 0.54 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1986 8 4 2 1 1 100 425 2512 07/05/2022       550,000 
13950020         20 ORCHARD RD 07 Residential 0.8 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1948 5 3 1 1 1 100 0 1422 11/14/2022       350,000 
14100032         32 PAPER CHASE DR 03 Residential 0.58 Single Family Raised Ranch 1 Average 1977 5 3 2 0 1 0 456 1388 02/09/2022       332,500 
14350003          3 PASTURE WAY 27 Residential 0.47 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1999 8 4 3 1 1 100 724 3100 07/07/2022       776,150 
14550006          6 PEARL ST 05 Residential 0.63 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1745 8 4 4 0 4 100 0 3570 06/29/2022       745,000 
14600045         45 PEGGY LA 04 Residential 0.34 Single Family Cape 1.5 Good 1955 6 3 2 0 0 100 0 1618 07/11/2022       345,000 
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14600051         51 PEGGY LA 04 Residential 0.34 Single Family Cape 1.7 Average 1954 6 3 2 0 0 100 360 1404 12/22/2021       260,000 
14750020         20 PEQUABUCK LA 27 Residential 0.44 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 2003 8 4 4 1 0 100 968 2987 08/04/2022       705,000 
14800097         97 PERRY ST 01 Residential 0.19 Three Family Multi Family 2 Average 1950 11 5 3 0 0 0 0 3072 07/07/2022       500,000 
14950010         10 PICKETT LA 03 Residential 0.49 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1953 6 3 2 0 0 0 0 1454 11/15/2021       258,000 
15200013         13 PINNACLE RD 06 Residential 2 Single Family Raised Ranch 1 Average 1964 9 3 2 0 2 100 600 1664 10/03/2022       375,000 
15200023         23 PINNACLE RD 06 Residential 1.86 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1964 9 5 2 1 1 100 0 2464 04/25/2022       451,100 
15300178        178 PLAINVILLE AV 03 Residential 0.28 Two Family Multi Family 2 Average 1900 9 5 2 0 0 0 0 2516 08/01/2022       360,000 
15300213        213 PLAINVILLE AV 03 Residential 0.84 Single Family Old Style 2 Very Good 1890 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 1971 11/09/2022       390,000 
15300307        307 PLAINVILLE AV 03 Residential 0.32 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1955 6 4 2 0 0 100 714 1218 11/04/2021       265,000 
15300334        334 PLAINVILLE AV 03 Residential 1.12 Single Family Cape 1.5 Good 1937 11 3 4 0 1 100 0 3856 03/24/2022       510,000 
15300339        339 PLAINVILLE AV 03 Residential 0.3 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1954 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 912 06/06/2022       270,000 
15300498        498 PLAINVILLE AV 03 Residential 1.18 Single Family Cape 1.7 Average 1976 5 3 1 1 2 0 0 1680 11/01/2022       280,000 
15300525        525 PLAINVILLE AV 03 Residential 1.41 Single Family Cape 1.7 Very Good 1935 7 3 2 0 1 100 0 1626 11/12/2021       360,000 
15300724        724 PLAINVILLE AV 04 Residential 1.3 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1777 7 3 2 1 2 100 0 2512 05/16/2022       529,500 
15300893        893 PLAINVILLE AV 04 Residential 0.94 Single Family Cape 1.5 Fair 1948 8 4 2 1 0 0 392 1813 03/18/2022       320,000 
15400024         24 POND ST 02 Residential 0.24 Single Family Raised Ranch 1 Good 1981 6 3 2 1 2 0 676 1393 08/02/2022       370,000 
15500003          3 POPLAR HILL DR 27 Residential 2 Single Family Cape 1.5 Average 1964 8 4 3 0 3 100 550 2350 10/18/2022       550,000 
15550012         12 PORTAGE CROSSING 28 Residential 0.92 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1994 8 4 4 0 3 100 1130 3161 12/03/2021       808,000 
15550037         37 PORTAGE CROSSING 28 Residential 0.92 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2005 10 4 3 2 1 100 0 5304 10/13/2021       949,000 
15700010         10 PROGRESS AV 01 Residential 0.19 Single Family Cape 1.7 Average 1940 5 2 1 1 1 0 209 1320 06/02/2022       350,000 
15850011         11 RAILROAD AV 01 Residential 0.14 Single Family Old Style 1.5 Average 1890 6 2 2 0 1 0 312 1283 10/07/2022       265,000 
15950023         23 RED COAT LA 03 Residential 0.46 Single Family Raised Ranch 1 Good 1967 6 3 2 0 1 100 325 1300 09/27/2022       375,000 
15950029         29 RED COAT LA 03 Residential 0.46 Single Family Salt Box 1.7 Good 1968 8 4 2 0 1 100 0 1824 05/10/2022       422,000 
15950039         39 RED COAT LA 03 Residential 0.46 Single Family Dutch Colonial 1.9 Average 1968 8 4 2 1 2 75 0 2406 12/13/2021       429,900 
16000158        158 RED OAK HILL RD 03 Residential 0.69 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1955 5 2 1 0 1 100 351 1062 09/09/2022       270,000 
16200008          8 RIDGEVIEW DR 08 Residential 0.45 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1960 7 2 2 0 2 0 0 2014 12/14/2021       348,000 
16200024         24 RIDGEVIEW DR 08 Residential 0.69 Single Family Split Level 1 Average 1954 9 3 3 1 2 100 480 1794 10/17/2022       425,000 
16350032         32 ROBIN RD 07 Residential 0.46 Single Family Split Level 1 Good 1957 5 3 1 1 2 100 0 1399 10/05/2022       380,000 
16700005          5 SACHEM COURT 04 Residential 0.46 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2021 8 4 2 1 0 100 0 2376 11/15/2022       656,000 
16750012         12 SALISBURY WAY 14 Residential 1.3 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1987 9 4 4 2 1 100 1360 4036 08/15/2022       976,000 
16800062         62 SANFORD AV 01 Residential 0.46 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2002 7 3 3 1 1 100 0 2360 01/07/2022       485,000 
16950298        298 SCOTT SWAMP RD 04 Residential 0.65 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1971 5 3 1 1 1 100 0 1200 04/05/2022       338,000 
16980010         10 SECRETARIAT CT 02 Residential 0.13 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2011 8 4 3 1 0 100 680 2741 07/06/2022       595,000 
16980013         13 SECRETARIAT CT 02 Residential 0.12 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2014 7 4 2 2 0 100 728 2553 07/15/2022       600,000 
17400014PRIM         14 SKYLINE DR 08 Residential 0.52 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1955 7 4 4 0 3 0 216 3414 10/01/2021       410,000 
17400032         32 SKYLINE DR 08 Residential 0.84 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1954 5 3 2 0 2 100 240 1612 08/25/2022       425,000 
17500126        126 SOMERSBY WAY 29 Residential 0.92 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2014 9 4 4 2 3 100 2050 5013 06/22/2022    1,450,000 
17600287        287 SOUTH RD 07 Residential 0.33 Two Family Multi Family 1 Average 1915 8 4 2 1 0 0 360 1616 01/26/2022       330,000 
17600299        299 SOUTH RD 07 Residential 0.42 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1951 6 3 1 0 0 100 0 1586 09/08/2022       280,000 
12808519        303 SOUTH RD                    07 Residential 0.2 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2021 6 3 3 1 1 100 0 2040 03/22/2022       415,000 
18000003          3 STEVEN CIRCLE 23 Residential 1.27 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2021 9 4 4 1 0 100 1294 3992 09/16/2022    1,381,071 
18100032         32 STONEGATE 21 Residential 0.51 Single Family Contemporary 2 Average 1987 7 3 2 1 1 100 0 2095 08/19/2022       470,000 
18150006          6 STRATFORD 14 Residential 1.09 Single Family Contemporary 2 Average 1986 9 4 3 1 2 100 868 4077 10/01/2021       801,000 
18200011         11 STRAWFIELD 24 Residential 0.29 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2001 8 3 2 1 0 100 0 2192 06/28/2022       515,000 
18450024         24 SUNSET TERR 01 Residential 0.38 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1982 5 3 1 1 1 0 0 1175 07/05/2022       370,000 
18450037         37 SUNSET TERR 01 Residential 0.22 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1948 8 4 2 1 2 100 1000 2526 10/05/2021       410,000 
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18450051         51 SUNSET TERR 01 Residential 0.28 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1949 7 3 1 1 1 100 858 1940 09/01/2022       425,000 
18450057         57 SUNSET TERR 01 Residential 0.31 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1947 6 3 1 1 1 0 350 1669 01/10/2022       300,000 
18550001          1 SYCAMORE LANE 21 Residential 1.04 Single Family Old Style 2 Excellent 1820 7 3 5 0 1 0 800 3371 06/16/2022       611,000 
18550007          7 SYCAMORE LANE 21 Residential 0.92 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1991 9 4 2 1 1 100 400 2408 07/25/2022       646,000 
18650026         26 TAINE MTN RD 19 Residential 1.23 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1960 7 4 2 0 2 0 0 1802 11/07/2022       260,000 
18800094         94 TALCOTT NOTCH RD 09 Residential 5.14 Single Family Split Level 1 Average 1958 7 3 2 2 2 100 806 1946 09/12/2022       425,000 
18800142        142 TALCOTT NOTCH RD 09 Residential 1.94 Single Family Colonial 2 Very Good 1997 10 5 4 1 1 100 0 4223 06/21/2022       975,000 
18800164        164 TALCOTT NOTCH RD 09 Residential 2.29 Single Family Cape 1.7 Average 1948 8 3 3 2 1 100 741 3698 10/01/2021       595,000 
18950011         11 TALLWOOD RD 12 Residential 0.46 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1985 8 4 3 1 1 100 1339 2719 10/18/2021       630,000 
18970020         20 TANBARK TRAIL               24 Residential 0.34 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2021 9 5 4 0 0 100 0 2851 03/22/2022       689,509 
18970021         21 TANBARK TRAIL               24 Residential 0.36 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2021 9 4 3 0 0 100 0 3358 05/19/2022       740,169 
18970023         23 TANBARK TRAIL               24 Residential 0.354 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2021 9 5 4 0 0 100 0 3386 12/02/2021       742,671 
18970029         29 TANBARK TRAIL               24 Residential 0.78 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2021 9 5 4 0 0 100 0 3004 10/14/2022       750,000 
18970031         31 TANBARK TRAIL               24 Residential 0.74 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2021 8 4 2 1 0 100 0 3005 10/14/2022       650,000 
18970034         34 TANBARK TRAIL               24 Residential 0.58 Single Family Cape 1.7 Average 1950 6 3 2 0 1 0 0 1823 01/10/2022       325,000 
19000004          4 TANGLEWOOD RD 11 Residential 0.47 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1957 5 3 1 0 0 100 600 1180 03/10/2022       310,000 
19000009          9 TANGLEWOOD RD 11 Residential 0.48 Single Family Cape 1.7 Average 1957 8 4 2 0 2 0 0 1698 12/13/2021       360,000 
19000010         10 TANGLEWOOD RD 11 Residential 0.47 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1957 6 3 2 0 0 0 0 1372 05/13/2022       362,000 
19000043         43 TANGLEWOOD RD 11 Residential 0.49 Single Family Cape 1.7 Good 1963 8 3 2 0 2 0 316 2025 11/04/2022       452,000 
19800004          4 TROTTERS GLEN 21 Residential 0.69 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1995 8 3 2 1 1 100 0 2668 03/04/2022       480,000 
20000033         33 TUNXIS ST 25 Residential 0.65 Single Family Colonial 2.5 Average 1933 9 4 3 1 1 50 300 2743 04/08/2022       465,000 
20100015         15 TWIN PONDS DR 03 Residential 1 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1960 5 3 2 0 2 100 740 1524 05/18/2022       380,000 
20350006          6 VIRGINIA LA 12 Residential 0.4 Single Family Contemporary 2 Average 1988 8 4 2 1 2 100 850 2589 03/01/2022       540,000 
20350016         16 VIRGINIA LA 12 Residential 0.35 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1991 8 4 2 2 1 100 935 2629 09/20/2022       635,000 
20450012         12 WALNUT FARMS DR 03 Residential 0.47 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1977 8 4 2 1 1 0 0 1900 07/18/2022       389,900 
20450014         14 WALNUT FARMS DR 03 Residential 0.48 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1977 8 4 2 1 1 0 0 2052 06/27/2022       425,000 
20450044         44 WALNUT FARMS DR 03 Residential 0.48 Single Family Contemporary 2 Good 1986 8 4 2 1 1 100 480 2304 10/01/2021       441,000 
20550015         15 WALNUT ST 01 Residential 0.41 Single Family Contemporary 

Cape
2 Average 2020 7 4 2 2 1 100 810 2429 12/23/2021       600,000 

20850009          9 WATERVILLE RD 20 Residential 0.54 Single Family Old Style 2.5 Good 1900 11 5 3 1 3 0 0 3652 09/06/2022       724,000 
20900107        107 WEBSTER ST 19 Residential 0.52 Single Family Cape 1.7 Good 1958 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 1344 01/20/2022       280,000 
21050045         45 WEST AVON RD 01 Residential 0.31 Single Family Old Style 1.9 Very Good 1800 11 4 2 1 1 0 338 2033 06/27/2022       450,000 
21050046         46 WEST AVON RD 01 Residential 1.68 Three Family Multi Family 2 Average 1840 11 6 6 0 1 0 0 3349 06/01/2022       530,000 
21050078         78 WEST AVON RD 01 Residential 2.84 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1993 6 3 2 1 1 100 0 1880 05/23/2022       480,000 
21400036         36 WESTVIEW TERR 03 Residential 0.5 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1977 8 4 2 1 1 100 252 2028 01/31/2022       461,000 
21400039         39 WESTVIEW TERR 03 Residential 0.54 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1975 8 3 2 1 1 100 324 2202 05/03/2022       507,900 
21400068         68 WESTVIEW TERR 21 Residential 0.46 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1989 10 4 3 1 4 100 1188 3168 05/04/2022       757,500 
21400076         76 WESTVIEW TERR 21 Residential 0.45 Single Family Contemporary 2 Good 1988 8 4 2 1 1 100 1099 2575 07/12/2022       616,000 
21600014         14 WHITE OAK RD 09 Residential 2.33 Single Family Cape 1.7 Very Good 1954 9 5 3 1 1 100 0 3614 11/29/2021    1,085,000 
21650008          8 WHITEHALL PLACE 15 Residential 0.73 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1992 9 4 4 2 2 100 0 4786 10/06/2021       909,900 
21670001          1 WHITETAIL RUN 02 Residential 0.12 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2021 7 4 2 1 1 100 0 2492 11/08/2022       550,000 
21670004          4 WHITETAIL RUN 02 Residential 0.12 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 2022 6 3 3 1 1 100 0 2560 10/03/2022       568,620 
21750003          3 WILLOW LA 05 Residential 0.38 Single Family Cape 1.7 Very Good 1982 9 4 4 0 0 100 528 2727 06/29/2022       800,000 
21850015         15 WINCHELL SMITH DR 05 Residential 0.48 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1952 7 3 2 0 2 100 0 1934 03/15/2022       445,000 
22050004          4 WINDSOR COURT 15 Residential 0.64 Single Family Contemporary 1.7 Average 1987 11 5 4 1 1 100 1047 3945 11/15/2021       830,000 
22100017         17 WINTERWOOD TERR 21 Residential 0.53 Single Family Ranch 1 Average 1997 6 3 3 0 1 100 0 2276 02/07/2022       484,000 
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2215000810          8 WINTHROP DR 04 Residential 0.27 Two Family Multi Family 2 Average 2009 10 6 4 2 0 100 300 2828 09/06/2022       575,000 
22170020         20 WINTONBURY DRIVE 25 Residential 0.21 Single Family Colonial 2 Average 1995 7 3 2 1 0 100 700 1901 05/02/2022       502,000 
22400064         64 WOODRUFF RD 08 Residential 0.46 Single Family Ranch 1 Very Good 1951 8 4 2 0 2 100 64 1558 04/25/2022       470,000 
22400095         95 WOODRUFF RD 08 Residential 0.46 Single Family Ranch 1 Good 1954 4 2 1 0 1 0 0 884 06/15/2022       280,000 
22500019         19 WOODSIDE DR 03 Residential 0.35 Single Family Cape 1.7 Good 1987 8 3 1 1 2 0 0 2110 05/02/2022       449,000 
22500054         54 WOODSIDE DR 03 Residential 0.4 Single Family Colonial 2 Good 1988 7 4 2 1 0 0 455 1696 12/27/2021       423,500 
22550018         18 WYNDWOOD RD 11 Residential 0.46 Single Family Cape 1.7 Good 1954 6 4 2 0 1 100 0 1516 05/17/2022       400,500 
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